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LOCATION:

SPECIFIER ITEM NO.
ENCORE PART NO.

QTY:

Encore® 44” Flexible S/S Hose Assembly

KL50-Y004-xx

KL50-Y004-20
KL50-Y004-26
KL50-Y004-36
KL50-Y004-44
KL50-Y004-60
KL50-Y004-72
KL50-Y004-96

20" Hose Length
26" Hose Length
36" Hose Length
44” Hose Length
60" Hose Length
72" Hose Length
96" Hose Length
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Dimensions shown in inches (mm) are for reference only

and are subject to change.

Approximate shipping weight - 1 Ib

Warranty - 2 years parts

Heavy duty pre-rinse assembly designed to withstand demands of
foodservice operations

Commercial Quality Features

 Santoprene® inner hose bladder

+ S/S flexible outer shroud

* SANIGUARD® antimicrobial product protection on handle grip

* Embedded O-ring for positive seal

SANIGUARD® Product Protection
» Permanently incorporated on all touch points of Encore plumbing fixtures

* Inorganic, silver ion technology inhibits growth of common bacteria, yeasts,
mold and fungi, minimizes cross-contamination

Note: Standard hose is interchangeable with T&S. For hose with universal
adapters to replace other manufacturers’ add “-U” to model number.

SPECIFICATIONS:

Stainless Steel Hose Assembly to be Encore KL50-Y004 Series
in the following configuration:

KL50-Y004-20 20" Hose Length
KL50-Y004-26 26” Hose Length
KL50-Y004-36 36" Hose Length
KL50-Y004-44 44” Hose Length
KL50-Y004-60 60" Hose Length
KL50-Y004-72 72" Hose Length
KL50-Y004-96 96” Hose Length

Model No. A

KL50-Y004-20 20”(508mm)
KL50-Y004-26 26"(660mm)
KL50-Y004-36 367(914mm)

KL50-Y004-44
KL50-Y004-60
KL50-Y004-72
KL50-Y004-96

44”(1118mm)
60(1524mm)
727(1829mm)
96”(2439mm)

COMPLIES WITH:
THE FEDERAL “REDUCTION OF LEAD
IN DRINKING WATER ACT” —
2011 - US SENATE BILL NO. S.3874
NSF/ANSI 61/9, ANNEX G

Encore and SANIGUARD are registered trademarks of Component Hardware, registered in the US
Santoprene is a registered trademark of ExxonMobil
Specifications subject to change without notice © Component Hardware
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